
CMBC 2019
Day Date Ride Meeting Point Social Leader Contact Notes

Wed 1-May Good OL' Bowlus Soo Line Trail Head, Bowlus Jordie's Café Theresa/Curt
theresagregory@midc

o.net
Road/Trail

Thu 9-May Saint Johns
Wobegon Trail Head, Saint 

Joseph

Bad Habit 

Brewing
Dave W

cdavewells@gmail.co

m

Mon 13-May Albany Trail Ride Joel's Joel's Joel S
chubby5258@albanyte

l.com
Road/Trail

Tue 21-May Dam2Dam Le Bourget Park, Little Falls Little Fiesta Dave/Sue

320.639.2453 

David@tourightbicycle

shop.com

Road Only

Wed 29-May Hills of Avon Wobegon Trail Head, Avon
The Landing, St 

Anna
Dave W/ Joel

cdavewells@gmail.co

m
Road/Trail

Thu 6-Jun Mississippi River Crawl Molitors Molitors Pat mac9622@gmail.com Road/Trail

Mon 10-Jun Royalton Ride Soo Line Trail Head, Hwy 10
10 Spot, 

Royalton
Theresa / Curt

theresagregory@midc

o.net
Road/Trail

Sat 18-Jun LF Dam Festival Dam2Dam Ride Le Bourget Park, Little Falls Dam Fest Dave
david@tourightbicycle

shop.com
Road Only

Tue 18-Jun Hills of Avon Wobegon Trail Head, Avon Dave W/ Joel S
chubby5258@albanyte

l.com

Wed 26-Jun St John's
Wobegon Trail Head, Saint 

Joseph

Bad Habit 

Brewing
Road/Trail

Thu 4-Jul Malica Metric Century

Mon 8-Jul Let Freedhem Ride Belle Prairie Park, Little Falls
Cabin Fever 13 

Taps
Mary S

marysafgren@gmail.co

m
Road Only

Tue 16-Jul Cold Spring Ride Side Bar, Cold Spring Side Bar Gary W
gerardwestrup@gmail.

com
Road/Trail

Wed 24-Jul Rockville Ride Hayloft Luxembergh Hayloft Bobby
fourringcircus@yahoo.

com
Road Only

Thu 1-Aug Dam2Dam Le Bourget Park, Little Falls Starry Eyed Dave/Sue

320.639.2453 

David@tourightbicycle

shop.com

Road Only
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CMBC 2019
Day Date Ride Meeting Point Social Leader Contact Notes

Mon 5-Aug Royalton Ride Soo Line Trail Head, Hwy 10
10 Spot 

Royalton
Theresa / Curt

theresagregory@midc

o.net
Road/Trail

Tue 13-Aug Hills of Avon Wobegon Tail Head, Avon
The Landing, St 

Anna
Dave W / Joel

cdavewells@gmail.co

m
Road/Trail

Wed 21-Aug Irish Ramble Rice Ride Ken N kvnodo@jetup.net

Thu 29-Aug Let Freedhem Ride Belle Prairie Park, Little Falls Starry Eyed Mary S
marysafgren@gmail.co

m
Road Only

Tue 3-Sep Albany Trail Ride Joel's Joel's Joel S
chubby5258@albanyte

l.com
Road/Trail

Wed 11-Sep Short & Sweet Avon Treat Wobegon Trail Head, Avon
The Landing, St 

Anna
Dave W / Joel

cdavewells@gmail.co

m
Road/Trail

Thu 19-Sep Saint Johns
Wobegon Trail Head, Saint 

Joseph

Bad Habit 

Brewing
Dave W

cdavewells@gmail.co

m
Road/Trail

Mon 23-Sep Good OL' Bowlus Soo Line Trail Head, Bowlus Jordie's Café Theresa / Curt
theresagregory@midc

o.net
Road / Trail
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